Description
This 14.22 mm (0.56 inch) LED seven-segment
display uses industry standard size package and pinout.
The device is available in either common anode or
common cathode. The choice of colors includes High
Effi  ciency Red (HER), Green, AlGaAs Red, and Yellow. The
displays are suitable for indoor use.
Applications

- - HDSP-515A - Common Cathode, Black Surface, Right Hand Decimal
2
Part Numbering System
Notes:
1. For codes not listed in the fi gure above, please refer to the respective datasheet or contact your nearest Avago rep-
resentative for details.
2. Bin options refer to shippable bins for a part number. Color and Intensity Bins are typically restricted to 1 bin per
tube (exceptions may apply). Please refer to respective datasheet for specifi c bin limit information.
5 0 8 2  - X  X  X  X - X  X  X  X  X
H D S P - X  X  X  X - X  X  X  X  X
Mechanical Options[1]
00: No Mechanical Option
Color Bin Options[1,2]
0: No Color Bin Limitation
Maximum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No Maximum Intensity Bin Limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No Minimum Intensity Bin Limitation
Device Confi guration/Color[1]
A: AlGaAs Red
E: High Effi  ciency Red
G: Green
Y: Yellow
Device Specifi c Confi guration[1]
Refer to Respective Datasheet
Package[1]
Refer to Respective Datasheet
3
Internal Circuit Diagram
Package Dimensions
17.10 ± 0.15
(0.673)
7.90 ± 0.05
(0.311)
10  ± 0.15
14.22 ± 0.05
(0.560)
12.40 ± 0.15
(0.488)
4.25
(0.167)
15.24
(0.600)
0.30
(0.012)
8.0
(0.312)
DATE CODE
0.50 ± 0.05 TYP. 10 PLACES
(0.020)
H
D
SP
-X
XX
X
YW
W
 X
Z
CO
O
TOP END VIEW
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS (INCHES).
LUMINOUS
INTENSITY
CATEGORY
∅1.70 ± 0.05
(0.067)
1.50 ± 0.05
(0.059)
5.0